## HOUSE COMMEMORATION NO. 1020

Introduced by: Representatives Gibson, Anderson, Bartling, Bordeaux, Feickert, Greenfield (Lana), Hawks, Hawley, Hickey, Hunhoff (Jean), Killer, Kirschman, McCleerey, Ring, Rozum, Schrempp, Soli, Stevens, and Werner and Senators Buhl O'Donnell, Bradford, Cammack, Frerichs, Haverly, Heinert, Holien, Hunhoff (Bernie), Monroe, Olson, Parsley, Peterson (Jim), and Sutton

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Honoring Huron High School Assistant Principal Mike Radke for being named the 2015 South Dakota Assistant Principal of the Year.

WHEREAS, Mike Radke is a Huron High School graduate; and

WHEREAS, has demonstrated a sincere interest in our students and superior skills in educational administration; and

WHEREAS, Mike Radke is eligible to receive the national award presented by the National Association of Secondary School Principals:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Ninetieth Legislature of the State of South Dakota, that the Legislature honors Mike Radke for his great achievement in being named the 2015 South Dakota Assistant Principal of the Year and for his years of service in education in South Dakota.

